City of Apple Valley
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Contractor: Viking Automatic Sprinkler Company April 13, 2016
Address: 301 York Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55130

Project: Apple Valley Community Center Fire Alarm System
City Improvement Project No. 2016-110

The Contract Agreement is changed as follows:
CHANGE IN PAYMENT

The City agrees to pay and the Contractor agrees to receive and accept payment in accordance with the
prices bid as set forth in the accepted Proposal Form. The aggregate amount of which is $170,000.00.
Payment will be made by the City in two equal installments, the first being on or about June
20, 2016. Upon completion of service by the Contractor and acceptance by the City, Contractor shall
submit an invoice for the remaining balance of the aggregate amount. This invoice will be paid by the
City within thirty (30) days of receipt.

Original Contract Amount $ 170,000.00

Change Order No. 1 ($ .00)

Revised Contract Amount $ 170,000.00
CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

The Contract completion date will not change as a result of this change order.

Accepted: VIKING AUTOMATIC Approved: CITY OF APPLE VALLEY
2”@ 8700 N
By / Lt/ . By:
Contractor’s Authorized Representative Mary Hamann-Roland, Mayor

Kevin C. Shea, Vice President

Date:_April 13, 2016 Date:
Approved: 1P erintgndent By:

Pamela J. Gackstetter, City Clerk
By : "

Tom Adami

i

\ |

Date:




